
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 

Whitewater 
Campus 

Undergraduate First-Generation 

NotFirst-Generation 

RockCounty 
Campus 

Undergraduate First-Generation 

NotFirst-Generation 

GrandTotal 

5,940 

3,179 

5,717 

3,065 

5,859 

3,262 

6,073 

3,584 

6,274 

3,884 

6,449 

4,298 

6,645 

4,483 

6,758 

4,622 

6,499 

4,643 

6,217 

4,754 

325 

371 

269 

324 

297 

347 

9,815 9,375 9,765 9,657 10,158 10,747 11,128 11,380 11,142 10,971 

UniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
Enrollment 

FallSemester,10thDayEnrollment 

byFirst-GenerationStatus 

Note:First-generationdataforUW-WhitewateratRockCountywasavailablestartingFall2021duetotheneedforsufficienthistoricaldatatocalculatethisdata 

point.First‐generationstatusreferstoundergraduatestudents,neitherofwhoseparentshaveearnedafour‐yearcollege/universitydegree.Enrollmentexcludes 
studyawaystudents.AdditionaldefinitionsareavailableintheIRPglossaryathttp://www.uww.edu/irp 

InstitutionalResearch,Assessment,andPlanning,UW-Whitewater11/2023 

https://uww.edu/i

