University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Enrollment Fall Semester, 10th Day Enrollment

by First-Generation Status

			2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
Whitewater Campus	Undergraduate	First-Generation	4,754	4,643	4,622	4,483	4,298	3,884	3,584	3,262	3,065	3,179
		Not First-Generation	6,217	6,499	6,758	6,645	6,449	6,274	6,073	5,859	5,717	5,940
Rock County Campus	Undergraduate	First-Generation								347	324	371
		Not First-Generation								297	269	325
		Grand Total	10,971	11,142	11,380	11,128	10,747	10,158	9,657	9,765	9,375	9,815

Note: First-generation data for UW-Whitewater at Rock County was available starting Fall 2021 due to the need for sufficient historical data to calculate this data point. First-generation status refers to undergraduate students, neither of whose parents have earned a four-year college/university degree. Enrollment excludes study away students. Additional definitions are available in the IRP glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp

Institutional Research, Assessment, and Planning, UW-Whitewater 11/2023